115 YASKAWA ∑-V SERIES
Model Designations
(Coreless Type)
Linear Servomotors
SGLGW
2Moving Coil
1st digit Servomotor Type
Code Specifications
G Coreless
Code Specifications Applicable Model
P With hall sensor All models
C Forced cooling SGLGW
-40A, -60A, -90AH With hall sensor and forced cooling
Blank Without hall sensor All models
Hall Sensor/Cooling Method10th digit
Code Specifications Applicable Model
Blank
Connector by Tyco
Electronics AMP K.K.
All models
D
Connector by Interconnec-
tron GmbH
SGLGW
-30A,-40A,-60A
Connector for Main Circuit Cable11th digit
5th digit Voltage
Code Specifications
A 200 VAC
A, B, C…
9th digit Design Revision Order
2nd digit Moving Coil/ Magnetic Way
Code Specifications
W Moving Coil
6th+7th+8th digits Length of Moving Coil
3rd+4th digits Magnet Height
S	 G	 L	 G	 W	 -	 30	 A	 050	 C	 P	 ¡
Linear  Series
Linear Servomotor
2Magnetic Way
S	 G	 L	 G	 M	 -	 30	 108	 A	 ¡
*: �The coreless linear servomotor has revision CT.
C = without mounting holes on the bottom
CT = with mounting holes on the bottom
Code Specifications Applicable Model
Blank standard All models
-M High force SGLGM-40, -60
Options9th digit
(Same as that of the moving coil)
1st digit Servomotor Type
A, B, C*…
8th digit Design Revision Order
2nd digit Moving Coil/ Magnetic Way
Code Specifications
M Magnetic Way
5th+6th+7th digits Length of Magnetic Way
3rd+4th digits Magnet Height